Interest rate risk affects the Scheme in two ways - the value of a financial instrument may fluctuate due to a change in market interest rates, and a change in market
interest rates may cause the cash flows received to fluctuate. The Investment Manager manages interest rate risk by actively managing the average maturity date of

interest rate risk associated with cash holdings of the Scheme by actively managing its exposure to cash and the currencies it holds.

Cash and cash equivalents and fixed interest instruments that are interest bearing assets and recognised at FVTPL are reported in the following tables.

The Scheme's interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities expose them to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest
rates on their fair values and cash flow.

The Scheme may use derivatives to manage its exposure to foreign currency and interest rate risks. There were no derivatives held by the Scheme at 31 December
2023.

20

ethanfoster1
KPMG

Kiwi Wealth Super Scheme
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the period ended 31 December 2023

10. Financial Risk Management (continued)
f) Interest rate risk (continued)

Cashflow sensitivity analysis

As At 31 December 2023 As At 31 March 2023
$000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents Carrying amount 932  707
Impact of a change in interest rates +2% 19  14
Impact of a change in interest rates -2% (19) (14)

Fair Value Sensitivity Analysis

g) Foreign Currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument or foreign cash will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Scheme is exposed to foreign currency risk through cash and cash equivalents, trade and other receivables, trade and other payables and forward foreign
exchange contracts. The Investment Manager will attempt to offset currency exchange risks by entering a currency hedge to minimise risks associated with currency
exchange rate fluctuations. The Scheme is exposed to currency risk to the extent that these currency hedge transactions are not effective.